San Antonio Water System

San Antonio Water System

Solicitation Vendor Price List

Prepared By: Janie M. Powell

Solicitation No : CO-00423

Job #: 18-4543

Contract No:

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

PO Box:2994

San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449

TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : Central Sewershed Package 7 - Brackenridge High School

Time And Date : June 7, 2021 @ 2:00 PM CDT

Price List

						CO-00423 - 1_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC			CO-00423 - 2_QRO MEX CONSTRUCTIONS INC		
Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
1	103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Remove Concrete Curb, (COSA Spec)	LF	\$20.00	144	\$2,880.00	\$5.00	144	\$720.00
2	103.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Remove Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways, (COSA Spec)	SF	\$10.00	1,235	\$12,350.00	\$4.00	1,235	\$4,940.00
3	202.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Prime Coat, (COSA Spec)	GAL	\$5.00	104	\$520.00	\$7.00	104	\$728.00
4	203.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Tack Coat, (COSA Spec)	GAL	\$5.00	104	\$520.00	\$8.00	104	\$832.00
5	205.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		2.5" Type D HMAC, (COSA Spec): Inside SAISD ROW	SY	\$25.00	1,011	\$25,275.00	\$30.00	1,011	\$30,330.00
6	205.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		2" Type D HMAC, (COSA Spec): Inside COSA's ROW	SY	\$25.00	72	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	72	\$3,600.00
7	207.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Single Course Bituminous Slurry Seal, (COSA Spec)	SY	\$8.00	12,649	\$101,192.00	\$5.00	12,649	\$63,245.00
8	208.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Salv/haul/stckpl Reclaimed Asphalt, (COSA Spec): 2.5" in SAISD ROW	SY	\$10.00	1,011	\$10,110.00	\$8.00	1,011	\$8,088.00
9	208.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Salv/haul/stckpl Reclaimed Asphalt, (COSA Spec): 2" in COSA's ROW	SY	\$15.00	72	\$1,080.00	\$8.00	72	\$576.00
10	307.5	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Storm Sewer >4'- 0" Diameter Manhole (COSA Spec)	EA	\$7,600.00	2	\$15,200.00	\$12,000.00	2	\$24,000.00
11	SS 308	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Polymer Concrete 60" Diameter Manhole	EA	\$35,500.00	8	\$284,000.00	\$33,000.00	8	\$264,000.00
12	SS 308.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Precast Polymer Concrete Manhole w/72" Diameter Cast-in- Place Manhole Base	EA	\$36,000.00	1	\$36,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00
13	401	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		RCP (24"), (COSA Spec)	LF	\$165.00	18	\$2,970.00	\$200.00	18	\$3,600.00
14	401	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		RCP (36"), (COSA Spec)	LF	\$210.00	72	\$15,120.00	\$300.00	72	\$21,600.00
15	401	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		RCP (48"), (COSA Spec)	LF	\$265.00	40	\$10,600.00	\$450.00	40	\$18,000.00
16	500.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Concrete Curb, (COSA Spec)	LF	\$60.00	144	\$8,640.00	\$40.00	144	\$5,760.00
17	502.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Concrete Sidewalk, (COSA Spec)	SY	\$110.00	96	\$10,560.00	\$76.00	96	\$7,296.00

						CO-00423 - 1_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC			CO-00423 - 2_QRO MEX CONSTRUCTIONS INC		
Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
18	503.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Concrete Driveway, (COSA Spec)	SY	\$120.00	251	\$30,120.00	\$85.00	251	\$21,335.00
19	503.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Asphaltic Concrete Driveway (COSA Spec)	SY	\$60.00	83	\$4,980.00	\$65.00	83	\$5,395.00
20	511.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Cutting and Replacing Pavement (Trench Repair): 6.5" Thickness in SAISD ROW (COSA Spec)	SY	\$87.50	1,343	\$117,512.50	\$78.00	1,343	\$104,754.00
21	511.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Cutting and Replacing Pavement (Trench Repair): 12" Thickness in COSA's ROW (COSA Spec)	SY	\$170.00	60	\$10,200.00	\$95.00	60	\$5,700.00
22	511.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Cutting and Replacing Pavement (Trench Repair): up to 6" in SAISD ROW (COSA	SY	\$185.00	181	\$33,485.00	\$65.00	181	\$11,765.00
23	520.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Hydromulching, (COSA Spec)	SY	\$1.00	7,530	\$7,530.00	\$1.00	7,530	\$7,530.00
24	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Traffic Control, (COSA Spec)	LS	\$24,000.00	1	\$24,000.00	\$65,000.00	1	\$65,000.00
25	535.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		4" Yellow Line, (COSA Spec)	LF	\$25.00	30	\$750.00	\$6.00	30	\$180.00
26	535.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		4" White Line, (COSA Spec)	LF	\$5.00	6,457	\$32,285.00	\$2.00	6,457	\$12,914.00
27	535.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		24" White Line, (COSA Spec)	LF	\$20.00	14	\$280.00	\$20.00	14	\$280.00
28	688.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Vehicle Loop Detectors (6'x30' perimeter), (COSA Spec)	LF	\$300.00	72	\$21,600.00	\$150.00	72	\$10,800.00
29	550	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Trench Safety, (SAWS Spec)	LF	\$30.00	2,920	\$87,600.00	\$8.00	2,920	\$23,360.00
30	808	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Water Meter Vault	EA	\$8,750.00	1	\$8,750.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00
31	809	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Fire Main Vault	EA	\$11,000.00	1	\$11,000.00	\$12,500.00	1	\$12,500.00
32	812	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8" PVC C-900 Water	LF	\$100.00	218	\$21,800.00	\$165.00	218	\$35,970.00
33	836	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Grey-Iron & DI Fittings	TN	\$2,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$7,500.00
34	840	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Water Tie-Ins	EA	\$5,050.00	4	\$20,200.00	\$5,500.00	4	\$22,000.00
35	841	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Hydrostatic Testing Operations	EA	\$4,500.00	2	\$9,000.00	\$3,500.00	2	\$7,000.00
36	844	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Blow-Off Assemblies	EA	\$6,000.00	2	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	2	\$5,000.00
37	848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8" PVC Sewer	LF	\$156.00	30	\$4,680.00	\$120.00	30	\$3,600.00
38	848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		10" PVC Sewer	LF	\$140.00	634	\$88,760.00	\$80.00	634	\$50,720.00
39	852	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Sanitary Sewer 4'- 0" Diameter Manhole	EA	\$11,100.00	5	\$55,500.00	\$10,500.00	5	\$52,500.00
40	856	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		60" Casing	LF	\$340.00	535	\$181,900.00	\$525.00	535	\$280,875.00
41	856	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Jacking, Boring or Tunneling for Casing & Carrier Pipe	LF	\$1,030.00	535	\$551,050.00	\$725.00	535	\$387,875.00
42	856	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		42" Carrier Pipe for Jacking, Boring, or Tunneling	LF	\$550.00	535	\$294,250.00	\$350.00	535	\$187,250.00
43	857	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		42" FRP Sewer	LF	\$525.00	1,908	\$1,001,700.00	\$505.00	1,908	\$963,540.00
44	862	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Abandon 39" Sewer	LF	\$81.30	935	\$76,015.50	\$99.00	935	\$92,565.00
45	862	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Manhole Abandonment	EA	\$3,200.00	1	\$3,200.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00
46	862.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Removal of Exist. 39" main (5-ft section)	EA	\$8,500.00	2	\$17,000.00	\$7,500.00	2	\$15,000.00

						CO-00423 - 1_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC			CO-00423 - 2_QRO MEX CONSTRUCTIONS INC		
Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
47	864 S-2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Large Diameter Bypass Pumping for Sanitary Sewers and 8" lateral (Eagleland Dr. & E. Guenther St.) - Bypass Pumping No. 1	LS	\$150,000.00	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	1	\$150,000.00
48	864 S-2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Large Diameter Bypass Pumping for Sanitary Sewers (S. St. Mary's St.) - Bypass Pumping No. 2 & 3	LS	\$265,000.00	1	\$265,000.00	\$250,000.00	1	\$250,000.00
49	864 S-1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewers	LS	\$65,000.00	1	\$65,000.00	\$125,000.00	1	\$125,000.00
50	866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Sewer Main Television Inspection, (>30") CIPP	LF	\$21.00	582	\$12,222.00	\$23.00	582	\$13,386.00
51	866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Sewer Main Television Inspection - New Pipe Installation	LF	\$2.00	2,443	\$4,886.00	\$8.00	2,443	\$19,544.00
52	901.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		39" CIPP Sewer	LF	\$365.00	582	\$212,430.00	\$380.00	582	\$221,160.00
53	910.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Manhole Rehabilitation	VF	\$2,600.00	20	\$52,000.00	\$350.00	20	\$7,000.00
54	SS 801	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Tree and Landscaping Protection	LS	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00
55	SS 1020	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Allowance for Replacement of 100 LF of 39-inch of Collapsed Pipe	EA	\$46,000.00	1	\$46,000.00	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00
56	1109	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Reconnect Lateral - Remote Cutting	EA	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$6,500.00	1	\$6,500.00
57	SS 1200	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Allowance for Relocation of Utilities	LS	\$120,000.00	1	\$120,000.00	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00
58	SS 1201	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Allowance for Replacement & Relocation of Dual Face Digital Marquee Sign	LS	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00
59	SS 1202	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Allowance for Replacement & Relocation of Flag Pole	LS	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00
60	SS 1203	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Removal and replacement of Existing Irrigation System	LS	\$55,000.00	1	\$55,000.00	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00
61	SS 1204	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Temporary Fencing	LS	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00
62	100.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Intermediate Demo/Remob (Owner Written Approval Required for Payment)	EA	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00
63	100.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Intermediate Demob/Remob: Bypass Pumping Operations for Large Diameter Pipe (Daily Bypass Rental Equipment/ Daily Fuel/ Daily Manning of Pumps) (Owner Written Approval Required for Payment)	MD	\$2,000.00	20	\$40,000.00	\$1,500.00	20	\$30,000.00
64	100.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Intermediate Demob/Remob: Bypass Pumping Operations for Small Diameter Pipe (Daily Bypass Rental Equipment/ Daily Fuel/ Daily Manning of Pumps) (Owner Written Approval Required for Payment)	MD	\$2,000.00	10	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	10	\$20,000.00
65	100.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION, MAX 10% OF LINE ITEMS 1-58 AND ADD-2 ITEMS	LS	\$410,000.00	1	\$410,000.00	\$392,000.00	1	\$392,000.00
66	101.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PREPARING ROW, MAX 5% OF LINE ITEMS 1-58 AND ADD-2 ITEMS	LS	\$205,000.00	1	\$205,000.00	\$190,000.00	1	\$190,000.00
					Total			\$5,045,503.00			\$4,598,813.00
Calendar Days To Complete : 425			As-Read	Total			\$5,045,503.00			\$4,598,813.00	